Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDRE TM Corp		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDRE TM LLC	
Street Address:	27271 Las Ramblas	
Internal Address:	Suite 132	
City:	Mission Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92691	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77119473	CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELTER · HEALTH · COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	78466983	
Serial Number:	78407701	PLACE
Registration Number:	2683552	ALL SQUARE FEET ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL
Registration Number:	2576142	CORCORAN WEXLER
Registration Number:	2533288	CORCORANS
Registration Number:	1228982	FS
Registration Number:	1228983	FS FRED SANDS REALTORS
Registration Number:	2794095	HOME DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2827643	HOME STYLES
Registration Number:	2806481	IMAGINE IT. FIND IT. OWN IT.
Registration Number:	2973564	IT'S ABOUT LIFE
Registration Number:	3178618	LIVE WHO YOU ARE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0603

Registration Number:	3110476	LOCALINK
Registration Number:	2530984	MURPHY REALTY
Registration Number:	2657335	MURPHY REALTY PREFERRED HOMES
Registration Number:	3094142	OUR TOWN
Registration Number:	2366134	THE CORCORAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2768873	THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.
Registration Number:	2353088	WHERE DO YOU WANT TO LIVE
Registration Number:	2499454	WWW.CORCORAN.COM
Registration Number:	2761684	YOU'RE HOME NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Pinaire
Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDRE NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Pinaire
Signature:	/Joan Pinaire/
Date:	07/16/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name Documents 7-13-07#page1.tif source=Change of Name Documents 7-13-07#page2.tif source=Change of Name Documents 7-13-07#page3.tif source=Change of Name Documents 7-13-07#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CDRE TM CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CDRE TM CORP." TO "CDRE TM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4169467 8100V

Varriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5808979

DATE: 07-02-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:29 AM 07/02/2007 FILED 09:53 AM 07/02/2007 SRV 070771958 - 4169467 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is CDRE TM Corp. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is CDRE TM Corp.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 5th day of June, 2006 under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is CDRE TM LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 2nd day of July, 2007.

Name: Seth I. Truwit

Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant

Secretary



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CDRE TM LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

100V

070771958

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5808979

DATE: 07-02-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:29 AM 07/02/2007 FILED 09:53 AM 07/02/2007 SRV 070771958 - 4169467 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Of

CDRE TM LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CDRE TM LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 2nd day of July, 2007.

Seth I. Truwit Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 07/16/2007